Rockford (0-1,0-0 NACC) -vs- UIC (3-9,1-7 Horizon)
01/30/21 at Credit Union 1 Arena, Chicago, IL

Date: 01/30/21 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;Ilrtgecgre%?t |TJ'\I{IIion 1 Arena, Chicago, IL Rockford 8 11 3 8 30

Referees: Kina Brown, Lindsey Van Dyken, Steve Matuszewski uic 29 20 17 12 78

Rockford 30

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

32 Yerk,Neve * 18 3-7 1-1 1-3 1-5 6 4 0 1 1 2 8

05 Hannah,Da Sani * 20 1-3 0-0 3-4 5-0 5 1 (0] 1 0 1 5

24  Terhune,Au'Drina * 17 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 5 0 1 4

03 Clark,Naynay * 24 1-9 0-3 1-2 0-3 3 2 1 7 0 1 3

04  Krause,Amber * 20 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 1 0 0

23 Stevens,Roshanda 17 24 0-2 0-2 0-1 1 2 1 2 1 1 4

10  Brooks,Williemae 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0] 1 3

12  Stevens,Kiara 13 0-2 0-2 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

30 Shafter,Lauren 7 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

44  Colmenares,Pamela 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0

20 Maebane,Lamyia 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0] 0 1 0

15 Abundes,Evelyn 9 0-5 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

22  Callahan,Jocelyn 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

14  Perez,Lexy 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 (0] 0 1 0

25 Gaddis,Kennedy 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

33 Heinzel,Eva 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 10-47 2-19 8-15 11-22 33 16 4 29 4 9 30

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-17 17.65 % 0-3 0.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 3-13 23.08 % 1-6 16.67 % 4-7 57.14 %

3rd Quarter 1-10 10.00 % 0-5 0.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

4th Quarter 3-7 42.86 % 1-5 20.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

Total 10-47 21.3% 2-19 10.5% 8-15 53.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 O

UIC 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15 Rogers,Lindsey * 30 4-8 0-2 5-6 2-8 10 1 1 0 (0] 3 13

04  McCloud,Jaida * 18 4-8 0-2 3-3 0-2 2 1 3 (0] 2 2 11

10  Young,Kristian * 15 3-4 0-0 3-3 1-1 2 2 2 2 (0] 3 9

00 Schenck,Keona * 13 14 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 2 &

25 Jackson,Tiana * 17 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 (0] 2 0

14 Nneji,Jada 22 9-13 0-0 1-3 4-1 5 3 3 2 (0] 4 19

01 Presswood,Jealissa 31 2-6 2-4 3-4 3-5 8 1 4 5 (0] 1 9

33 Spencer,Ahsha 19 4-5 0-0 0-1 0-4 4 0 4 1 1 2 8

03  Burks,Kimeira 25 2-10 0-6 0-0 2-3 5 3 2 4 0 0 4

55 Case,Shelby 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 (0] 0 0 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-62 3-17 15-20 14-29 43 13 21 15 3 19 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 9-19 47.37 % 1-3 33.33% 10-11 90.91 %

2nd Quarter 9-12 75.00 % 0-2 0.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 1-6 16.67 % 2-3 66.67 %

4th Quarter 5-16 31.25 % 1-6 16.67 % 1-2 50.00 %



Total 30-62 48.4 % 3-17 17.6 % 15-20 75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 54 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 42 Largest Lead: 0 O



VISITORS: Rockford

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UIC

BLOCK by KRAUSE,AMBER
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,NAYNAY
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,NAYNAY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by YERK,NEVE
REBOUND OFF by HANNAH,DA SANI

GOOD LAYUP by HANNAH,DA SANI(in the paint)

FOUL by YERK,NEVE

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,NAYNAY

STEAL by CLARK,NAYNAY

MISS JUMPER by CLARK,NAYNAY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by YERK,NEVE

MISS LAYUP by YERK,NEVE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HANNAH,DA SANI

MISS JUMPER by KRAUSE,AMBER

BLOCK by YERK,NEVE
REBOUND DEF by YERK,NEVE
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,NAYNAY

TURNOVER by CLARK,NAYNAY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by YERK,NEVE

REBOUND DEF by YERK,NEVE

GOOD JUMPER by TERHUNE,AU'DRINA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,NAYNAY
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,NAYNAY(in the paint)

FOUL by TERHUNE,AU'DRINA

SUB OUT by KRAUSE,AMBER
SUB IN by STEVENS,ROSHANDA

TURNOVER by CLARK,NAYNAY

REBOUND DEF by YERK,NEVE

TURNOVER by HANNAH,DA SANI

09:53 MISS LAYUP by SCHENCK,KEONA(iN the paint)
09:53

09:43

09:28

09:22 2-0 V2

09:15
09:15 2-1 V1 GOOD FT by ROGERS,LINDSEY (fastbreak)
09:15 2-2 GOOD FT by ROGERS, LINDSEY (fastbreak)
08:53

- REBOUND DEF by MCCLOUD,JAIDA
08:38 TURNOVER by YOUNG,KRISTIAN
08:38
08:32
08:27
08:08
08:08 BLOCK by MCCLOUD,JAIDA

= REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,LINDSEY
08:01 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,TIANA(iN the paint)
08:01
07:51

- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,LINDSEY
07:29 2-4 H2 GOOD LAYUP by MCCLOUD,JAIDA(in the paint)
- ASSIST by YOUNG,KRISTIAN

07:20
07:20 STEAL by JACKSON,TIANA
07:14 MISS 3PTR by SCHENCK,KEONA

- REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,KRISTIAN
07:00 2-6 H4 GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,KRISTIAN(in the paint)
06:59

06:55

06:48 MISS JUMPER by SCHENCK,KEONA(iIn the paint)

06:36 4-6 H2

06:23 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,TIANA
05:54

- REBOUND DEF by MCCLOUD,JAIDA
05:44
05:44
05:44

05:44 4-7 H3 GOOD FT by ROGERS,LINDSEY
05:44 4-8 H4 GOOD FT by ROGERS,LINDSEY

05:39 FOUL by SCHENCK,KEONA

05:37

05:37 STEAL by MCCLOUD,JAIDA

05:26 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,TIANA(in the paint)
05:09 FOUL by YOUNG,KRISTIAN

04:50

04:50 SUB OUT by SCHENCK,KEONA

04:50 SUB IN by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA

04:37 4-10 H6 GOOD JUMPER by MCCLOUD,JAIDA(in the paint)



TURNOVER by TERHUNE,AU'DRINA

FOUL by CLARK,NAYNAY

MISS JUMPER by YERK,NEVE

STEAL by YERK,NEVE

SUB OUT by YERK,NEVE

SUB IN by ABUNDES,EVELYN
TURNOVER by STEVENS,ROSHANDA

FOUL by CLARK,NAYNAY

MISS 3PTR by ABUNDES,EVELYN
REBOUND OFF by HANNAH,DA SANI

SUB OUT by CLARK,NAYNAY

SUB IN by CALLAHAN,JOCELYN
GOOD FT by HANNAH,DA SANI
GOOD FT by HANNAH,DA SANI

REBOUND DEF by TERHUNE,AU'DRINA
MISS JUMPER by HANNAH,DA SANI

MISS JUMPER by TERHUNE,AU'DRINA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TERHUNE,AU'DRINA

FOUL by STEVENS,ROSHANDA
SUB OUT by HANNAH,DA SANI
SUB IN by KRAUSE,AMBER

REBOUND DEF by ABUNDES,EVELYN
MISS JUMPER by CALLAHAN,JOCELYN

GOOD JUMPER by STEVENS,ROSHANDA
ASSIST by TERHUNE,AU'DRINA

MISS 3PTR by ABUNDES,EVELYN

SUB OUT by ABUNDES,EVELYN
SUB OUT by TERHUNE,AU'DRINA
SUB IN by BROOKS,WILLIEMAE
SUB IN by MAEBANE,LAMYIA

4-12

4-13

4-14
4-15

5-15

6-15

6-17

6-19

6-20

6-22
8-22

8-24

H8

H9

H 10
H11

H 10

H9

H11

H 13

H 14

H 16
H 14

H 16

STEAL by YOUNG,KRISTIAN
GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,KRISTIAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by YOUNG,KRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA

TURNOVER by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA

STEAL by YOUNG,KRISTIAN

GOOD FT by YOUNG,KRISTIAN
GOOD FT by YOUNG,KRISTIAN

FOUL by ROGERS,LINDSEY

MISS JUMPER by MCCLOUD,JAIDA(iNn the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA
GOOD JUMPER by MCCLOUD,JAIDA(in the paint)
ASSIST by YOUNG,KRISTIAN

FOUL by YOUNG,KRISTIAN

SUB OUT by YOUNG,KRISTIAN

SUB IN by BURKS,KIMEIRA

REBOUND DEF by BURKS,KIMEIRA

GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS,LINDSEY (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by MCCLOUD,JAIDA

STEAL by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA

GOOD FT by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA
MISS FT by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA

REBOUND DEF by BURKS,KIMEIRA

MISS LAYUP by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BURKS,KIMEIRA

GOOD LAYUP by BURKS,KIMEIRA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BURKS,KIMEIRA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BURKS,KIMEIRA
GOOD LAYUP by BURKS,KIMEIRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,LINDSEY



FOUL by STEVENS,ROSHANDA 00:47
00:47 8-25 H 17 GOOD FT by MCCLOUD,JAIDA(fastbreak)
00:47 8-26 H 18 GOOD FT by MCCLOUD,JAIDA(fastbreak)

00:22 FOUL by BURKS,KIMEIRA
MISS FT by STEVENS,ROSHANDA 00:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
MISS FT by STEVENS,ROSHANDA 00:22
- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,LINDSEY
00:03 8-29 H21 GOOD 3PTR by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA
- ASSIST by BURKS,KIMEIRA
2nd Play By Play
VISITORS: Rockford Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UIC
10:00 SUB OUT by MCCLOUD,JAIDA
10:00 SUB OUT by ROGERS,LINDSEY
10:00 SUB IN by NNEJI,JADA
10:00 SUB IN by CASE,SHELBY
SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,JOCELYN 10:00
SUB IN by STEVENS,KIARA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,ROSHANDA 09:50
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:36 8-31 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by NNEJI,JADA(iIn the paint)
FOUL by BROOKS,WILLIEMAE 09:36
09:36 MISS FT by NNEJI,JADA
REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,ROSHANDA -
TURNOVER by STEVENS,ROSHANDA 09:36
09:36 STEAL by JACKSON,TIANA
09:36 TURNOVER by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA
STEAL by MAEBANE,LAMYIA 09:36
MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,KIARA 09:36
- REBOUND DEF by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA
09:36 MISS 3PTR by BURKS,KIMEIRA
REBOUND DEF by KRAUSE,AMBER -
MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,ROSHANDA 09:36

- REBOUND DEF by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA
09:36 8-33 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by NNEJI,JADA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
- ASSIST by JACKSON,TIANA

MISS 3PTR by KRAUSE,AMBER 09:36
REBOUND OFF by MAEBANE,LAMYIA =
MISS LAYUP by MAEBANE,LAMYIA(in the paint) 09:36
= REBOUND DEF by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA

FOUL by BROOKS,WILLIEMAE 07:16

07:16 SUB OUT by JACKSON, TIANA

07:16 SUB IN by SPENCER,AHSHA
SUB OUT by BROOKS,WILLIEMAE 07:16
SUB OUT by MAEBANE,LAMYIA 07:16
SUB OUT by STEVENS,ROSHANDA 07:16
SUB IN by PEREZ,LEXY 07:16
SUB IN by SHAFTER,LAUREN 07:16
SUB IN by COLMENARES,PAMELA 07:16

07:11 MISS JUMPER by NNEJI,JADA(IN the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KRAUSE,AMBER -
MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,KIARA 06:55
- REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,AHSHA
06:41 8-35 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by SPENCER,AHSHA(iN the paint)
- ASSIST by NNEJI,JADA
FOUL by COLMENARES,PAMELA 06:41
06:41 MISS FT by SPENCER,AHSHA
REBOUND DEF by KRAUSE,AMBER =
MISS JUMPER by SHAFTER,LAUREN 06:25



TURNOVER by COLMENARES,PAMELA

STEAL by PEREZ,LEXY

MISS LAYUP by KRAUSE,AMBER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STEVENS,KIARA

GOOD FT by STEVENS,KIARA

GOOD FT by STEVENS,KIARA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by KRAUSE,AMBER
SUB OUT by STEVENS,KIARA
SUB OUT by PEREZ,LEXY

SUB OUT by SHAFTER,LAUREN
SUB OUT by COLMENARES,PAMELA
SUB IN by CLARK,NAYNAY

SUB IN by HANNAH,DA SANI
SUB IN by STEVENS,ROSHANDA
SUB IN by TERHUNE,AU'DRINA
SUB IN by YERK,NEVE

MISS FT by HANNAH,DA SANI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HANNAH,DA SANI

MISS LAYUP by HANNAH,DA SANI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TERHUNE,AU'DRINA

FOUL by YERK,NEVE

GOOD JUMPER by TERHUNE,AU'DRINA
ASSIST by CLARK,NAYNAY

TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by YERK,NEVE
GOOD JUMPER by YERK,NEVE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS FT by YERK,NEVE(fastbreak)

STEAL by TERHUNE,AU'DRINA
GOOD 3PTR by YERK,NEVE
ASSIST by STEVENS,ROSHANDA

MISS JUMPER by YERK,NEVE

06:00
05:50
05:50
05:39
05:39
05:28
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:05
04:41
04:41
04:41
04:41
04:41
04:41
04:41
04:41
04:41
04:41
04:41
04:35
04:35
04:35
04:17
04:00
04:00
03:53
03:53
03:48
03:48
03:48
03:36

03:21
03:11
02:50
02:28
02:28
02:21
02:21
02:21
02:07
02:07
01:56
01:50
01:24
01:17

01:04

00:54

8-37

9-37
10-37

10-39

11-39
11-41

11-42
11-43
13-43

13-45

15-45

18-45

18-47

H 29

H 28
H 27

H 29

H 28
H 30

H 31
H 32
H 30

H 32

H 30

H 27

H 29

REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,AHSHA
GOOD LAYUP by SPENCER,AHSHA(in the paint)
ASSIST by NNEJI,JADA

STEAL by NNEJI,JADA
TURNOVER by NNEJI,JADA

FOUL by NNEJI,JADA
GOOD LAYUP by NNEJI,JADA(In the paint)
ASSIST by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA

FOUL by CASE,SHELBY

GOOD JUMPER by NNEJI,JADA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SPENCER,AHSHA

BLOCK by SPENCER,AHSHA

STEAL by SPENCER,AHSHA

GOOD FT by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by CASE,SHELBY(in the paint)
ASSIST by SPENCER,AHSHA
FOUL by BURKS,KIMEIRA

TURNOVER by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA

FOUL by NNEJI,JADA

REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,AHSHA
TURNOVER by BURKS,KIMEIRA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by BURKS,KIMEIRA

REBOUND DEF by BURKS,KIMEIRA

GOOD LAYUP by NNEJI,JADA(in the paint)
ASSIST by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA

FOUL by NNEJI,JADA



GOOD FT by YERK,NEVE
MISS FT by YERK,NEVE

TURNOVER by TERHUNE,AU'DRINA

VISITORS: Rockford

00:54 19-47 H 28
00:54

00:30 19-49 H 30

00:16
00:16
00:00

3rd Play By Play

REBOUND DEF by CASE,SHELBY
GOOD JUMPER by SPENCER,AHSHA(in the paint)
ASSIST by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA

STEAL by NNEJI,JADA
MISS 3PTR by BURKS,KIMEIRA
REBOUND OFF by NNEJI,JADA

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UIC

SUB OUT by HANNAH,DA SANI
SUB OUT by STEVENS,ROSHANDA
SUB OUT by TERHUNE,AU'DRINA
SUB IN by KRAUSE,AMBER

SUB IN by PEREZ,LEXY

SUB IN by ABUNDES,EVELYN
MISS 3PTR by ABUNDES,EVELYN

TURNOVER by ABUNDES,EVELYN

TURNOVER by ABUNDES,EVELYN

TURNOVER by CLARK,NAYNAY

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,NAYNAY
GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,NAYNAY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YERK,NEVE
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,NAYNAY

REBOUND DEF by ABUNDES,EVELYN
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,NAYNAY

FOUL by YERK,NEVE
SUB OUT by YERK,NEVE
SUB IN by HANNAH,DA SANI

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:51

09:33

09:25 19-51 H 32
09:12
09:12
08:44 19-54 H 35
08:25
08:25
08:06
07:57
07:28
07:21 21-54 H 33
06:52

06:39

06:10

05:58
05:54
05:54
05:36 21-56 H 35
05:36
05:36
05:36
05:36 21-57 H 36

SUB OUT by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA
SUB OUT by BURKS,KIMEIRA

SUB OUT by NNEJI,JADA

SUB OUT by SPENCER,AHSHA

SUB OUT by CASE,SHELBY

SUB IN by SCHENCK,KEONA

SUB IN by MCCLOUD,JAIDA

SUB IN by YOUNG,KRISTIAN

SUB IN by ROGERS,LINDSEY

SUB IN by JACKSON,TIANA

REBOUND DEF by SCHENCK,KEONA

MISS 3PTR by MCCLOUD,JAIDA

REBOUND OFF by SCHENCK,KEONA

GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS,LINDSEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON,TIANA

STEAL by MCCLOUD,JAIDA
GOOD 3PTR by SCHENCK,KEONA
ASSIST by MCCLOUD,JAIDA

STEAL by SCHENCK,KEONA
TURNOVER by YOUNG,KRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,LINDSEY

MISS JUMPER by MCCLOUD,JAIDA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TIANA
MISS 3PTR by MCCLOUD,JAIDA

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KRISTIAN

SUB OUT by JACKSON,TIANA

SUB IN by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA

GOOD LAYUP by MCCLOUD,JAIDA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MCCLOUD,JAIDA



MISS 3PTR by ABUNDES,EVELYN

MISS JUMPER by ABUNDES,EVELYN
REBOUND OFF by HANNAH,DA SANI

MISS 3PTR by KRAUSE,AMBER

REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,LEXY

MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,LEXY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by HANNAH,DA SANI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS FT by CLARK,NAYNAY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CLARK,NAYNAY

SUB OUT by CLARK,NAYNAY

SUB OUT by KRAUSE,AMBER
SUB OUT by PEREZ,LEXY

SUB OUT by ABUNDES,EVELYN
SUB IN by STEVENS, KIARA

SUB IN by CALLAHAN,JOCELYN
SUB IN by TERHUNE,AU'DRINA
SUB IN by COLMENARES,PAMELA

TURNOVER by TERHUNE,AU'DRINA

STEAL by HANNAH,DA SANI
TURNOVER by COLMENARES,PAMELA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by CALLAHAN,JOCELYN

FOUL by HANNAH,DA SANI

MISS JUMPER by TERHUNE,AU'DRINA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HANNAH,DA SANI
SUB IN by GADDIS,KENNEDY
TURNOVER by STEVENS,KIARA

FOUL by TERHUNE,AU'DRINA
SUB OUT by TERHUNE,AU'DRINA
SUB IN by CLARK,NAYNAY

BLOCK by GADDIS,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by GADDIS,KENNEDY

21-59 H 38

22-59 H 37

22-61 H39

22-63 H41

22-64 H 42

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,LINDSEY
GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,KRISTIAN(in the paint)

BLOCK by MCCLOUD,JAIDA

FOUL by MCCLOUD,JAIDA

MISS 3PTR by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS,LINDSEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCLOUD,JAIDA

STEAL by SCHENCK,KEONA
TURNOVER by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA

STEAL by ROGERS,LINDSEY
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,KRISTIAN

STEAL by YOUNG,KRISTIAN

SUB OUT by SCHENCK,KEONA

SUB OUT by MCCLOUD,JAIDA

SUB OUT by YOUNG,KRISTIAN

SUB IN by BURKS,KIMEIRA

SUB IN by NNEJI,JADA

SUB IN by SPENCER,AHSHA

GOOD LAYUP by NNEJI,JADA(In the paint)
ASSIST by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA

REBOUND DEF by NNEJI,JADA
TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by ROGERS,LINDSEY

GOOD FT by NNEJI,JADA

MISS FT by NNEJI,JADA

REBOUND OFF by ROGERS,LINDSEY

MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,LINDSEY(in the paint)



TURNOVER by GADDIS,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by COLMENARES,PAMELA

MISS JUMPER by CLARK,NAYNAY

00:43
00:37

00:30

00:02

22-66 H 44

4th Play By Play

MISS 3PTR by BURKS,KIMEIRA

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,LINDSEY
GOOD LAYUP by NNEJI,JADA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BURKS,KIMEIRA

VISITORS: Rockford Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UIC
MISS 3PTR by CALLAHAN,JOCELYN 09:50
- REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,AHSHA
09:26 MISS LAYUP by BURKS,KIMEIRA(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by NNEJI,JADA
09:03 22-68 H 46 GOOD LAYUP by NNEJI,JADA(in the paint)
- ASSIST by SPENCER,AHSHA
TURNOVER by CLARK,NAYNAY 08:44
08:23 MISS LAYUP by ROGERS,LINDSEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,JOCELYN -
TURNOVER by CLARK,NAYNAY 08:03
08:03 STEAL by SPENCER,AHSHA
07:34 MISS 3PTR by BURKS,KIMEIRA
REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,JOCELYN -
TURNOVER by CALLAHAN,JOCELYN 07:29
SUB OUT by CLARK,NAYNAY 07:29
SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,JOCELYN 07:29
SUB IN by BROOKS,WILLIEMAE 07:29
SUB IN by SHAFTER,LAUREN 07:29
07:23 TURNOVER by BURKS,KIMEIRA
TURNOVER by SHAFTER,LAUREN 07:17
FOUL by COLMENARES,PAMELA 07:06
SUB OUT by GADDIS,KENNEDY 07:06
SUB IN by STEVENS,ROSHANDA 07:06
07:02 MISS JUMPER by NNEJI,JADA(In the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by ROGERS,LINDSEY
06:52 22-70 H 48 GOOD LAYUP by SPENCER,AHSHA(In the paint)
- ASSIST by ROGERS,LINDSEY
06:46 FOUL by BURKS,KIMEIRA
TURNOVER by BROOKS,WILLIEMAE 06:43
06:43 STEAL by NNEJI,JADA
FOUL by BROOKS,WILLIEMAE 06:43
06:18 TURNOVER by SPENCER,AHSHA
STEAL by BROOKS,WILLIEMAE 06:18
06:14 FOUL by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA
SUB OUT by STEVENS,KIARA 06:14
SUB OUT by COLMENARES,PAMELA 06:14
SUB IN by MAEBANE,LAMYIA 06:14
SUB IN by HEINZEL,EVA 06:14
MISS FT by SHAFTER,LAUREN(fastbreak) 06:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by SHAFTER,LAUREN(fastbreak) 06:14 23-70 H 47
05:55 MISS JUMPER by NNEJI,JADA(INn the paint)
BLOCK by STEVENS,ROSHANDA 05:55
REBOUND DEF by MAEBANE,LAMYIA -
TURNOVER by HEINZEL,EVA 05:43
05:33 MISS LAYUP by NNEJI,JADA(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by NNEJI,JADA
05:31 TURNOVER by NNEJI,JADA
MISS 3PTR by HEINZEL,EVA 05:15

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,LINDSEY



04:53 MISS 3PTR by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,WILLIEMAE --
GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,WILLIEMAE(fastbreak) 04:46 26-70 H 44
04:29 26-72 H 46 GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS,LINDSEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by NNEJI,JADA

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,WILLIEMAE 04:07
= REBOUND DEF by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA
03:40 MISS JUMPER by SPENCER,AHSHA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MAEBANE,LAMYIA =
MISS 3PTR by MAEBANE,LAMYIA 03:29
= REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,LINDSEY
03:14 TURNOVER by BURKS,KIMEIRA
STEAL by STEVENS,ROSHANDA 03:14
GOOD JUMPER by STEVENS,ROSHANDA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:08 28-72 H44
02:42 MISS 3PTR by BURKS,KIMEIRA

-- REBOUND OFF by NNEJI,JADA
02:37 28-74 H 46 GOOD LAYUP by NNEJI,JADA(In the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:37

SUB OUT by BROOKS,WILLIEMAE 02:37

SUB OUT by STEVENS,ROSHANDA 02:37

SUB OUT by SHAFTER,LAUREN 02:37

SUB OUT by HEINZEL,EVA 02:37

SUB IN by CLARK,NAYNAY 02:37

SUB IN by KRAUSE,AMBER 02:37

SUB IN by HANNAH,DA SANI 02:37

SUB IN by YERK,NEVE 02:37

TURNOVER by KRAUSE,AMBER 02:26
02:26 STEAL by NNEJI,JADA

FOUL by YERK,NEVE 02:02

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:02
02:02 28-75 H 47 GOOD FT by ROGERS,LINDSEY
02:02 MISS FT by ROGERS,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by YERK,NEVE --

TURNOVER by CLARK,NAYNAY 01:51
01:51 STEAL by ROGERS,LINDSEY
01:30 MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,LINDSEY

== REBOUND OFF by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA
01:25 28-78 H 50 GOOD 3PTR by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA
== ASSIST by SPENCER,AHSHA

GOOD LAYUP by YERK,NEVE(in the paint) 01:03 30-78 H 48
ASSIST by KRAUSE,AMBER =
00:39 MISS 3PTR by BURKS,KIMEIRA
= REBOUND OFF by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA
00:23 TURNOVER by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA

TURNOVER by CLARK,NAYNAY 00:15



